1
B Port size
A Model No.
C Flow direction
Anti-bacterial/Bacteria removing Combination
SFC307/SFC407-FP2 Series
 Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc1/2
Specifications

Blank Standard flow (left → right)
X1 Reverse flow (right → left)
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC330
 Replacement element model numbers
Element model No. Bacteria removing filter
ElementModel
SFC330 SFC330-ELEMENT
SFC430 SFC430-ELEMENT
Materials compliant with Food Sanitation Law
6
Flow characteristics/internal structure and parts list/dimensions
Bacteria removing filter
SFC 30-FP2 Series
Flow characteristics
 SFC330  SFC430
Internal structure and parts list
No. Parts name
Material
SFC330 SFC430
1 Plate cover ABS resin infused with anti-bacterial agent
2 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting (paint infused with anti-bacterial agent)
3 O ring Fluoro rubber (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
4 Element
Polypropylene (compliant with Food Sanitation Law) and
urethane resin (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
Transparent polyamide resin (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
5 Bowl Polyamide resin (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
6 Bowl guard Polyamide resin infused with anti-bacterial material
7 Drain cock Polyacetal resin infused with anti-bacterial material
Dimensions
 SFC330  SFC430
3
4
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
 M
Pa
0.05
0.1 MPa 0.1 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.5 MPa0.7 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.3
Flow rate m3/min (ANR)
0.0 0.1 0.2
P
re

 Resin type
Note 1: Two set screws (M3 × 40), two plain washers, and two spring washers are included with the product.
How to order
IN side
Port size
A
A  IN side port size
H8 φ 8
H10 φ 10
H12 φ 12
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
B  OUT side port size
H8 φ 8
H10 φ 10
H12 φ 12
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
OUT side
Port size
B
H8H8 FP2 M FP2SFS10 SFS10
 Stainless steel type (custom order)
Model No.
88
IN side
Port size
A
OUT side
Port size
B
A  IN side port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
B  OUT side port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
Materials compliant with Food Sanitation Law
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
 M
Pa
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
 M
Pa
8
Internal structure and parts list/dimensions
Bacteria removing Filter/Inline Type
SFS10-FP2 Series
 Parts list
No. Parts name Resin type Stainless steel type
1 Element
Housing Transparent polyamide (compliant with Food Sanitation Law) Stainless steel
Filter Polypropylene (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
Potting material Urethane (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
2 Body Polyamide resin infused with anti-bacterial material Stainless steel
3 Plug Polyamide resin infused with anti-bacterial material -
4 O ring Fluoro rubber (compliant with Food Sanitation Law) Fluoro rubber (compliant with Food Sanitation Law)
5

B D
C
How to order
SFD401 B31 FP200 8
Note on model No. selection
Note 1: The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring)
and one gasket are enclosed as a
standard.
Note 2: Contact CKD for 2 way branch.
Code Description
Port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
T type bracket
Blank None
B31 SFC3**Series
B41 SFC4**Series
Port sizeA
T type bracketB
A
B
 SFD401-00-*-*-FP2
A 50A
Top
31.5 Port size
Rc1/4 (8)
Rc3/8 (10)
Rc1/2 (15)
15
Front Cross section A-A
30
60
37
.5
Assembly method
Note 1:  Insert the O-ring when mounting on the
primary side, and insert the gasket when
mounting on the secondary side for the
air flow.
Note 2:  When inserting the O-ring and gasket for
assembly, the O-ring and gasket must
not be folded.
T type bracket
Port
O-ring
Joiner
Gasket
Circuit
Dimensions and applications
Piping adaptor set
 Model No.: SFA400-*-FP2
Model No. Port size A B C D E (O ring) F (gasket) Weight (kg)
SFA400-8-FP2 Rc1/4
20 6 50 45
JISB2401
P21
1 pc.
1 pc. 0.16SFA400-10-FP2 Rc3/8
SFA400-15-FP2 Rc1/2
F